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| OIL and GAS DIVISIONDEFT. oF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELL PERMIT APPLICATION

TO  THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,

Charieston, W. Va. DATE
Surface Owner: Harry McMullian I, et al Al legheny Land and Mineral Company
P.0O. Box 8 Company P, O. Drawer 1740
Washington, N.C. 27889 Address Clarksburg, West Virginia 26301
Farm __ McMuilan (Golf Arnoid) Acreage 2539
Westvaco Location (waters) Fiatbush Fork
203 Randoiph Ave. Well No., A-1027 Elevation 2676!
Eikins, W. Va., 26241 5 District Roaring Creek County Randoliph
Quandrangie Eiiamore 7,5!
Coal, 0il & Gas Owner: 5
Harry McMul 1an i, et ai
P.0. Box 8
Washington, N.C. 27889 INSPECTOR TO BE

NOTIFIED: Robert S. Stewart

Coal Lessee:

AMAX Coal Company International Coal Co. ADDRESS: P.0, Box 345, Jane Lew, W. Va. 26378
105 South Meridan St. Greenbrier Valley Bidg. PHONE: 884-7782
Indianapolis, Indiana 119 Washington St,, East
46225 Lewisburg, W. Va. 24901
GENTLEMEN:

The undersigned well operator is entitied to driii upon the above named farm or tract of iand for oil and gas,
having fee title thereto, (or as the case my be) under grant or lease dated June 14 1971 by Goff-Arno
Land unto Manufactures unto Columbia thence unto A.L.& M, and recorded on the _30th  day of July 19

in _Randoiph County, Book 272 Page 449
XXXX NEW WELL DRILL DEEPER REDRILL FRACTURE OR STIMULATE

OIL AND GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED BEFORE JUNE 5, 1969,

The enclosed plat was prepared by a registered engineer or iicensed land surveyor and all coal owners and/or
operators have been notified as of the above date.

The above named coal owners and/or operator are hereby notified that any objection they wish to make, or are
required to make by Section 3 of the Code, must be received by, or fiied with the Department of Mines within ten

(10) days.*

Copies of this notice and the enciosed piat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above named coali
operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address day before, or
own the same day with the maiiing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charieston, West Virginia,

Very truly yours,

PLEASE SUBMIT COPIES OF ALL

GEOPHYSICAL LOGS DIRECTLY TO: (Sign Name) ALLEGHENY/LAND AND MINERAL COMPANY
BY: / 7/4 . 2r”

Address /}r'

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS of

1615 Washington Street, East Well Operator Daniel L. Wheeler, Vice President
Charieston, West Virginia P. O. Box 1740

Area Code 304 348-3092 348-3096 Clarksburg, West Virginia 26301

¥SECTION 3.44.!f no objections are fiied or found by the Department of mines, within said period of ten days
from the receipt of notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the department shai i
forthwith issue to the weli operator a permit reciting the filing of such piat, that no objections have been made by
the coal operators or found thereto by the department and that the same is approved and the well operator author ized
to proceed.

03/15/2024

47-083 ek PERMIT NUMBER

"l have read and understand the reclamation requirements as set forth in

Chapter 22,jﬁ2;2§7e/:;;jz§;!o 12-b an 11 carry out the specified requirements."
Ydhr)/ M)
Signed by 4, 27 ; 7 7207 P

BLANKET BowD
F//e



THIS IS AN ESTIMATE ONLY
ACTUAL INFORMATION WILL BE SUBMITTED ON 0G-10 UPON COMPLETION

PROPOSED WORK ORDER TO XXX DRILL DEEPEN FRACTURE STIMULATE
DRILLING CONTRACTOR: (If Known) RESPONSIBLE AGENT:
NAME : Union Driiiing Company NAME : Allegheny Land and Mineral Company
ADDRESS: P. O. Drawer 40 ADDRESS: P. O, Drawer 1740

Buckhannon, West Virginia 26201 Ciarksburg, West Virginia 26301
TELEPHONE: 304-472-4610 Telephone: 304-623-6671
ESTIMATED DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL: _ 5550 ROTARY XXX CABLE TOOLS
PROPOSED GEOLOGICAL FORMATION Eik
TYPE OF WELL: olL GAS XXX CoMB STORAGE D ISPOSAL

RECYCL ING WATER FLOOD OTHER

TENTATIVE CASING PROGRAM:

CASING AND TUBING USED FOR LEFT IN CEMENT FILL UP
SIZE DRILL ING WELL OR SACKS - CUBIC FT.
20 - 16 20! 20! cement to surface
13 - 10
9 - 5/8
8 - 5/8 %o' %O' Mjg'_/z reement to.surface
7 2he Lotk Lokl
5 1/2 5550 B550,
41/2 \ cement to 300! above
producing horizon g,
3 ] Perf. Top ot gale tSTeoy
2 ] Perf. Bottom / i
Liners ] Perf. Top
Vi Perf. Bottom
/

APPROXIMATE FRESH WATER DEPTHS 167,196,226,266,291,379 FEET
APPROX IMATE COAL DEPTHS 370-373  555-561

\——/
IS COAL BEING MINED IN THE AREA? No BY WHOM?

SALT WATER FEET

TO DRILL:
SUBMIT FIVE (5) COPIES OF 0G - 1, $100,00 PERMIT FEE, PERFORMANCE BOND AND PERMANENT COPY OF PLAT.
TO DRILL DEEPER OR REDRILL:

SUBMIT FIVE (5) COPIES OF 0G - 1, SHOWING ORIGINAL PERMIT NUMBER AND PERFORMANCE BOND. ON WELLS DRILLED PRIOR
TO 1929, A PERMANENT COPY OF THE PLAT AND THE ORIGINAL WELL RECORD MUST ALSO BE SUBMITTED.

TO FRACTURE - STIMULATE:

OIL AND/OR GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED BEFORE JUNE 5, 1929, FIVE (5) COPIES 0G - 1, PERFORMANCE BOND, PERMANENT
BOND, PERMANENT PLAT AND ORIGINAL WELL RECORD.

OIL AND/OR GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED ON AND/OR AFTER JUNE 5, 1929, FIVE COPIES OG - 1, SHOWING ORIGINAL
PERMIT NUMBER, AND PERFORMANCE BOND.

Required forms must be filed within ninety (90) days of completion for bond release. Inspector fto be notified
twenty=-four (24) hours in advance.

The following waiver must be completed by the coal operator if the permit is to be issued within ten days of
receipt thereof,

WAIVER: | the undersigned, Agent for Coal Company, Owner or Operator of the coal under
+his lease have examined and piace on our mine maps this proposed well location.

We the Coal Company have no objections to said well being driiled at this
location, providing operator has compiied with aill rules and reguiations in Articies 4, jf and 7, Chapter
22 of the West Virginia Code. 03/15/2024

For Coal Company

Official Titie



WELL SITE PLAN

Legend: Property Boundary A 4 o Diversion
Rogdli == e == Spring O
Existing Fence —_X X — Wet Spot 0
Plonned Fence e/ / Bunl.dm? ]
Stream ~Ls "' et T Drain Pipe —0 Q—e
QpanDitlch o . g tenise nig Waterwdy C=o—e —e —
Sketch to include well location, existing access road, roads to be constructed, well site,

drilling pits and necessary structures numbered or lettered to correspond with first part of this
plan. Include all natural drainage.
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COMMENTS: Slope of access road 3% -- Cuts to be on a 2:1 siope or less -- Access road subject to

change by company or landowner =- All ditches and culverts will be maintained after consturction is
completed -- Reclamation to be performed by Halls Reciamation, Inc.

L -

Signature; Ge—~——— P. 0. Box 1740, Clarksburg, W. Va. 623-667 |

Agent : Address Phonbe37|jrgl7§r024

Please request landowners cooperation to protect new seeding for one growing season,




m \(TT,‘

Form V-9
(01-80)

Tygart vailey Sai‘
Conseruation pistrict

Company Name Allegheny Land & Mineral Co.

Address P. O. Box 1740
Clarksburg, West Virginia

Telephone 623-667 1

Landowner Westvaco

Revegetation to be carried out by

Halls Reciamation,

1981

Date Aprii 3 , 1981
_ Well No.__A-1027
'SR No, 47 - 083 - 49

§ e

= State County Permit

. “1'5«-;. ]

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

Designated Agent__J. Ronaid Cuiien
Address P. O. Box 1740
Clarksburg, West Virginia
Telephone 623-667 i
Soil Cons. District

Tygart Vailey

Inc, (Agent)

This plan has been reveiwed by

and additions become a part of this plan.

ACCESS ROAD

Structure Drainage Ditch (A)

Spacing Earthen

Page Ref. Manual 1-10

Structure _ Culverts (B)
Spacing 12" Mine |e Do

Page Ref., Manual _i-8

Structure (C)
Spacing

Page Ref. Manuai

All structures should be inspected reguiariy and repaired if necessay.
All brush and smali timber to be cut and removed from site before dirt work

be cut and stacked.

4%5 \/ﬁ”é‘/

(Da+e) (SCD Agent)
LOCATION
Structure Drainage Ditch (1)
Material Earthen
Page Ref. Manual 1-10
Structure Rip-Rap (2)
Material Rock
Page Ref. Manual N/A
Structure (3)
Material

Page Ref. Manual

Al 1l comercial timber is to

begins.
REVEGETAT ION
TREATMENT AREA | TREATMENT AREA 11
Lime \Zs.i 3 Tons/acre Lime S PopBe 3 Tons/acre
or correct to pH 6.5 or correct to pH 6.5
Fertilizer 600 1bs/acre Fertilizer 600 ibs/acre
(10-20-20 or equivalent) (10-20-20 or equivalent)

Muich Straw 2 ibs/acre Muich  Straw 2 ibs/acre
Seed* Kentucky 31 Fescue 40 |bs/acre Seed* Kentucky 31 Fescue 40 | bs/acre

Birdsfoot Trefoil 10 iIbs/acre Birdsfoot Trefolil 10 ibs/acre

Domestic Rye Grass 10 ibs/acre Domestic Rye Grass 10 1bs/acre
¥|noculate all legumes such as vetch, trefoil and ciovers with the proper bacterium. Inocuiate
with 3X recommended amount,
Attach or photocopy section of invoived Topographic map. Quadrangie Eilamore 7.5

Well Site
Access Road

Legend:

26

Ao




AMADIC coaL, COMPANY

105 SOUTH MERIDIAN STREET, INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46225 « [317] 266-2626

April 8, 1981

Department of Mines

0i1 and Gas Division

1615 Washington Street, East
Charleston, West Virginia 25311

Re: Allegheny Land & Mineral Co.
No. A 1027 McMullan (Goff Arnold)
Roaring Creek District
Randolph County, West Virginia

Dear Sirs:

The AMAX Coal Company has received notification that a permit
application is being filed to drill the above-mentioned well.
The AMAX Coal Company will offer no objection to the drilling
of this proposed well provided the applicant intends to drill
the proposed well subject to the following conditions: )

1. A1l drilling and casing of the well shall be done in
compliance with the laws and regulations of the State of
West Virginia for wells drilled through workable coal beds.

2. A1l workable coal seams regardless of depth shall be
plugged in accordance with the rules and regulations of
the State of West Virginia, specifically as outlined in
Article 4, Chapter 22 of the West Virginia Code.

3. Allegheny Land & Mineral Company will provide AMAX

with a density and natural gamma ray log at a 5"=100' scale
covering the interval from total depth to ground surface.
In addition, one copy of any other geophysical log shall

be sent to AMAX. However, AMAX Coal Company retains the
option to run their own logs or have this service contract-
ed out. Please contact Mr. David Darko (317/266-2633)

for questions on this procedure. AMAX Coal Company would
like permission to run logs on the coal section of
this hole and would bear the logging costs and rig
time costs for such service.

03/15/2024




Pabe Two
April 8, 1981

4. Copies of the completion report, 0G-10, and plugging
affidavit, 0G-8, if applicable, shall be sent to AMAX Coal
Company, Attention: James W. Faber.

James W. Faber, Manager
Development Geology

JWF/mdt

Enclosures

cc; Allegheny Land and Mineral
David A. Darko

The above stipulations are agreed to as a condition for obtaining
a drilling permit. v

Representative of A1legheny Land and Mineral (Date)

03/15/2024



Formation Color Hard or Soft | Top Feet | Bottom Feet | oil, Gas or vWater *Remarks

Sand & Shale 3920 5110
Elk 5110 | 5160 |
Sand & Shale | s160 | 5270
Elk | s210 -] 5290 |
Sand & Shale | 5200 | 5509 T.D. |
I I |
g | I l
I I I
I I I
| | |
I I I
I I I
Wel| was Fractured by Hal liburton August 6, 1981 |
Perforations: 3858' - 3864' 16 holes | |
5026! - 5029' 6 holes | |
5032' - 5037' 10 holes | |
5114' - 5116' 4 holes | |
5122' - 5128' 6 holes | |
5269! - 5274' 6 holes | |
I I I
I I I
I I I
| I
I I
I I
I I
I I I
I I I
I I
I I
I I I
I I I
I | |
- I I |
I | | SO B )
I | |
I | |
I I |
| I |
I I |
| I |
I I I
I I I
| | I
I I I
I I |
I I I
| I I
I |
I |
I I I
I I I
| |
| |
I I
I I I
I I I
I I I
I I I
I I I
' I I 03/15/2024
Date: August 20 7\ , 1981

e __ (). S Ul o

Vice President Oil & Gas Productions



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

RECEIVED

OIL and GAS DIVISION
WELL RECORD

Quadrangle Ellamore 7.5'

Permit No. 47-083-0449

AUG 21 198]
OIL AND GAS DNISION
WV DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Rotary XXX  Oil
Cable Gas XXX
Recyc ling Comb.,
WaterFlood _ Storage
Disposal
(Kind)

Final
Well open

production 123M™ cu.ft.per day ¢t

2

bblse. Liners Used

Company Al legheny Land & Mineral Co. Casing and Used in | Left Cement fill up
Address P, O, Box 1740, Clarksburg, W.Va. 26301  Tubing | oritting| in Well |Cu. ft. (Sks.)
Farm McMu | lan Acres 2,539
Location (water) Flatbush Fork Size
Wel | No. A-1027 Elev., 2676' 20-16 |
District Roaring Creek County Randolph ~ Cond. 11_3/4" 12! 0!
The surface is owned in fee by Harry McMullan 13-10" |
et al 9 5/8 |
Address P.0., Box 8, Washington, N.C. 8 5/8 1061! 1061 lw/260 sks.to surface
Mineral rights are owned by same as above 7 |
Address 51/2 |
Drilling Commenced July 23, 1981 4 1/2 5453! 5453' | w/610 sks. 1700'
Drilling Completed July 31, 1981 3 |
Initial open flow__58,900 cu.ft, bbls. 2 |
|
|

hrs before test 1200# RP.

-

Well treatment details:

Attach copy of cementing record.
Benson Sand treated w/500 gal 153 HCL total fluid 787 bbls 60, 000# 20/40

Elk Sand treated w/500 gal 153 HCL total fluid 806 bbls

60, 000# 20/40

2nd & 3rd Elk Sand treated w/500 gal 15§ HCL total fluid 810 bbls

60, 000# 20/40

Coal was encountered at 421-424, 826-829 Feet Inches
Fresh water 97! & 650! Feet Salt water Feet
Producing Sand Benson, 1st Elk and 2nd EIk Dep th
1 I
| |
Formation Color Hard or Soft | Top Feet | Bottom Feet | 0il, Gas or Water *Remarks
l | |
Sand | o 1 325 [1/2" stream Hy0 @ 97
Sand & Shale | 325 | a1 | » " no ng50!
Coal | 421 | 424 |
Sand & Shale | 424 | 826 |Gas ck. @ 1357' No show
Coal | 826 I 829 | " noom 1448 n "
Sand & Shale | 829 | 1364 | m w mae37t M m
L. Lime | 1364 | 1383 |'m m w700t . w
Sand & Shale | 1383 | 1439 | m m m2168t n m
B. Lime | 1430 | 1625 | w o w2231
RR. Sand & Shale | 1625 | 1630 | m m w2294t m m
B. Injun | 1630 | 1684 |im n n2576" 38,755CF
RR Sand & Shale [~ 1684 |1.-2167 | » » w3578 31,900CF
4th Sand ¥ 26T} 2185 | m = n3890" 31,900CF
Sand & Shale V' 218 | 2297 |» » » 3953t 58,900CF
5th Sand | o781 | 2283 | » n a640' 38,755CF 03/15/2024
Sand & Shale L2088 | 2470 |#. m w 4918 38,755CF
Speech ley F 2419 %] " 2500 [» = n» 5041' 51,900CF
Sand & Shale br 2800 -} A0 [» m » 5164 51,900CF
Riley Sand {37307 -] 3760 |» = » 5320 62,000CF
Sand & Shale | 3760 | 3870 |» m n sa46' 62,000CF
Benson | 3870 | 3920 |+ » = 5509 58,900CF T.D.



o STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT ojL & GAS DIVISION

e '- 4

i DEPT. oF MiN
Permit Ne. 5/'> ot 7 qé/; Oil or Gas Well _— 7/ — Z-'
(KIND)
5 ) , CASING AND | USED IN Left in PACKERS
Complnyg//c? él/?(g,y ¢ P DS 27,4, TUBING } DRILLING i we ll
| l |
v ? Size | | !
aidrenn (B RPAES BrP & | | ’
3 - y 16. . Kind of Packer________
r.m//(/ 7 77¢ /7////?/1—” | |
. 13 |
< (
%) — N % | i
Well No /Z’ & 7 10 | ! Size of ___
A - 2 - b /) ; |
DistrictA2tRiv & (Fe e comyld D2 /PH | 84 i |
|
7 - S / 6% | Depth set
Drilling commenced. 7 7 2 5, I [
53/16 f !
o
Drilling completed___________ Total depth______ . ’l | Pert. top
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2 I l Perf. bottom
‘ y
Li U | I Perf. t
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in____ Inch 1r'1ers bl | ‘ L
} Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing__ /10ths Mere. in Inch '
Volu.ae Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
- NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet_ feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

i,
Drillers’ Names // A O A 5 g

Remarks: g —
i 7

AN T

(

S
e A = &7 / A D wsioobs

PATE DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Pormit Ne Well No.

COMPANY. ADDRESS

FARM DISTRICT COUNTY

Filling Material Used

Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-8I1ZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LosT

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

03/15/2024

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTO®



i STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES mm@g&vg@

OlIL AND GAS WELL S DIVISION

NOV 18 1982
INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT oquANDGASEIEGS

Permit No. £33 ~2 9’#? Oil or Gas Well 4‘/4;’
(KIND)
g . CASING AND | USED IN ; LEFT IN ! PACKERS
Companyf‘%’%ﬂ#é/‘/"f /"/674//7 ¢/7 (AL o i —— i |
P |
D Tl ‘ Si [ |
PP i 44@/(1? Ll o i w !
| I
g ’ 16 ] Kind of Packer
Farm/é/f/% MC"MI////G’/I/ J E
13
s o Ay |
well No L=/ 2 T . | ] Seroldh
nistrici ke BB (ReeLcomey LoD /P~ su | |
| |
St S 654 Depth sete e
Drilling commenced é § 27
53/16 ‘ ‘
o N d |
Drilling complete Total depth________ 5 Bk, ot
Date shot. Depth of shot 2 Perf. bottom________
|
- i
[nitial open flow___________/10ths Water in____Inch | -ners Used f T S
| Perf. bottom—_________

Open flow after tubing_______ /10ths Merc. in_______Inch

Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT.———__Date
NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY

Rock prescure lbs hrs.

Jil bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES

Fresh water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

3alt watar feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:
ez

<7

DATE DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

Oll. AND SAS WELL S DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well Ne

COMPANY ADDRESS

FARM DISTRICT. COUNTY

Filling Material Used

Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOoOoD-8128 LEAD CONSTRUCTION—LOCATION RECOVERED | siZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

CATE

03/15/2024

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTA®




WALTER N. MILLER Uhazieston 25305
DIRECTOR }

January 6, 1983

Allegheny Land & Mineral Company
P. 0. Box 1740 :
Clarksburg, W. Va. 26301

Dear Sir:

The required records and reports have been received in this office and

the District Inspectors have submitted Final Inspections for the following wells
listed below:

PERMIT NO. FARM AND WELL NUMBER DISTRICT -
UPS=-2428: Alice B. & Delmar Light, #A-1124 Washington
RAN-0378 Dorothy Lewis, #A-968 Roaring Creek
RAN-0385 Caplinger (Amax), #A-971 Roaring Creek -
RAN-0404 Neva McMullan, #A-946 ' Middle Fork
RAN-0408 Ernest Hutton, #A-985 Middle Fork
RAN-0413 Neva McMullan, #A-976 ' Middle Fork
RAN-0449 McMullan (Golf Arnold), #A-1027 Roaring Creek
RAN-0459 ’ Rebecca Arnold, #A-1021 Middle Fork
RAN-0532 Agnes Poling Perry, #A-1028 Middle Fork
RAN-0535 Harry McMullan, Jr./Westvaco, #A-1097 Middle Fork
RAN-0572 Goff-Arnold/Neva McMullan, #A-1144 Roaring Creek
RAN-0586 John Ward, et al, #A-1051 Roaring Creek
RAN-0592 Norman Denver Hanifan, #A-1126 Middle Fork

In a?cordance with Chapter 22, Article 4, Section 2, the bond coverage
for above captioned wells will stay in force for life of well. Reclamation
reguirements have been approved..... ..

Very truly yours,

Theodore M. Streit

03/15/2024



FERC-121

1.0 APl well number:
(1f not available, leave blank. 14 digits.)

47 -083 - 0979 SH—EreA 3 2 ivISIOpN

£ [ e —
i ! s
i

5 2.0 Type of determination being sought: I = KA =t
(Use the codes found on the front 103 N/A arF zv?'NE~3
of this form.) Section of NGPA Category Code

3.0 Depth of the deepest completion
location: (Only needed if sections 103
or 107 in 2.0 above.)

5507 'T-«g feet

4.0 Name, address and code number of

siplicant; (35 Ietters per line Allegheny Land & Mineral Co, 000333
maximum. |f code number not Name Seller Code
available, leave blank.) P.0, Drawer 1740
Street
Clarksburg, W W.Va, 26301
City State Zip Code

5.0 Location of this well: [Complete (a)
or (b).]
(a) For onshore wells
(35 letters maximum for field

District

Field Name
J W.Va,

name.) County State
(b) For OCS wells:
N/A
Area Name Block Number
Date of Lease:
et 1.1 11
Mo. Day Yr. OCS Lease Number
(c) Name and identification number
of this well: (35 letters and digits A =
maximum.) /0 a 7
(d) If code 4 or 5 in 2.0 above, name

of the reservoir: (35 letters
maximum.)

LBornoorw - 1ot ELb s angd ELL

6.0 (a) Name and code number of the
purchaser: (35 letters and digits
maximum. |f code number not
available, leave blank.)

Columbia Gas Transmission Corp. 004030
Name Buyer Code

L 14{/411 )

Mo. '15ay Yr.

. . /
ot o Lty © et

(b) Date of the contract:

(c) Estimated annual production:

(a) Base Price (b) Tax (c) All Other (d) Total of (a),
($/MMBTU) Prices [Indicate (b) and (c)
(+) or (-).]

i 7.0 Contract price:
’ (As of filing date. Complete to 3
decimal places.)

QI8 | 0.24¢g | 0248 | 2.2¢8Y

8.0 Maximum lawful rate:
(As of filing date. Complete to 3
decimal places.)

2488 | 0242 | 2248 | 2927

9.0 Person responsible for this application:

Daniel L. Wheeler Vice-Pres,Land Dept.
Agency Use Only Name Title
Date Received by Juris. Agency I% . W
Sigéature
() Received by FERC
il (R0 Tl g-2Y-4) 304-623-6671
Date Application is Completed Phone Number

e - S e — —— — i G— — — ————— —— — . ——— ———— —— — — i — o—— —— — —— —————— ——t— —— — ———p— o— —— —— {— ] ————o o—— —p———

FT7900806/2-2

03/15/2024



2 e sl it a S - i rmi

P 'RTICIP’ ‘TS' DATE: DEC 11981 . BUYER-SELLER COlL
WEL'L OPERATOR: A\ \ o A C} }\ Q’(\\i l— Gan\' M\Y\ QYG\ CO, Oaﬂ.}) 3
Co,u mhsa C'Qs 7:641'\5 go_(f. an/\gé

FIRST PURCHASER:

OTHER:

W. Va. Department of Mines, Oil & Gas Division (K /§ 00 P
WELL DETERMINATI(y FILE NUMBER / =2

U-09-25 .103%y3. 04949

Usa Above File Number on all Communications

Relating to Determination of this Well

CHECK EACH ITEM AS COMPLETE OR NOTE WHAT IS MISSING

ITEM NO.
: —_—
1. FERC -121 / Items not completed - Line No. S
) —
2. 1IV-1 Agent D Ames ﬁ Ce /n-
3. 1IV-2 Well Permit v
' ~
4. IV-6 Well Plat /
5. 1V-35 Well Record / Drilling / Deepening
6. 1IV-36 Gas-0il Test: Gas Only Was 0il Produced? - Ratio =
7. IV-39 Annual Production e years
8. 1IV-40 90 day Production Days off line: —

9. 1V-48 Application for certification. Complete? J

10-17. IV Form 5t - 52 - 53 (53 = 55 - 56 — 57 — sg Complece? _,/  Affidavit Signed

18-28. Other: Survey Logs Geological Charts
Structure Map 1: 4000 Map Well Tabulations 2
Gas Analyses L
7
(5) Date commenced: ) - 2-3-%\ Date completed 2-3)- 3' Deepened b

(5) Production Depth: _1%59' 5037', 5”#‘29, 526—97Lf
(5) Production Formation: Bfnsa n, l}-fé'/‘\, ;“ é—lk

(5) Final Open Flow: | 2 3 7 M C'F
2
(5) Aftér Frac. R. p. /Aoa‘:“' o 3 lwrs,
(6) Other Gas Test: T
¢7)  Avg., Daily Gas from Annual Production: G .
(8) Avg. Dailv Gas from 90-day ending w/1-120 days S R
(8) Line Pressure: R PSIG from Dailv Repar-
(5) 0il Production: —— From Completion Report S

O-17. Does lease inventory indicate/enbanced recovery being done A}c)
) [ 4

Notarized? / A2 I4E]
UJT T

U

)-17. 1s affidavit signed? Ao

=T

)8}

es official well record with the Department confirm the submitted information? /1 e C

lditional information — Does computer program confirm?

s Determination Objected to

By Whom?

}/



FORM IV-54WC
(12-78]
STATE OF WEST VIRGINTA @

Cate _ Dy

Operator's /?‘_/4027-.

Well No

DEPARTMENT OF MINES. OIL AND ﬁg,gré??/? "
G APT Weli
GASol . o483 - 4847
b, oved s

’( Qo -
% o v Permit

‘Vn % No A

094:442) <& P State Councw
; Jo _
M7 \. /

CLASSIFICATIOVARTRY
T
v,

Q@ | LIEY N 19 8/

WELL
y ).O
NEW ONSHOFE PRODUGTINN “FColm

NGPA Section 103 v\«x:‘?/
DESIGNATED acrnT Allegheny Land_j_@%“?ia}_‘_co'
ADDRESS P.0O. Drawer 1740 T

Clarksburg,W.Va. 26301
Eievatien _iélé e

vELL opexatox Allegheny Land & Mineral Co. ]
Watershed _ z éiﬂ!ﬂ.’l o3 é!! é,__
i £ ldomar 7.5

abpress P.O. Drawer 1740
Clarksburg,W.Va. 26301 stseWam il o bosis Mk Lot e

Contract Yo.
aopresak 7 00 MacCorkle Ave. S.E. et Y7
Charleston, W.Va. 25314 Date of Contract /ﬁ IKEHVEHI, St

cas rirciasex Columbia Gas Transmissign .Corp.
1/

7-33-4/

Date surface drilling was begun:

Indicate the bottom hole pressure of the well and explain how this was calculated

[Qoa # PSIG at the surface.

Rock Pressure was

is

V977, ang which

AFFIDAVIT
Iq *_Iames B. Gehr having been first sworn accordiny to law stire that
surface drilling of the well for which this determination is seurht was bepun on or airor rebiruary (Y
weil is not
apniicaiic to the

within a proration unit, in existence at the time surface drilling bepan, which was
reservoir from which fas is or will be produced and which apgplied to anv other well
in commercial quantities or on which surface drilline begar cn or after February 16,
was capabie of producing gas in commercial quantities. I state, further, that I have
for which this determinarion

the best of my information, knowledge and belief. that the well
is a new onshore production well and that I am not aware of any information not described in th

applicaticn which is inconsistent with this conclusion.
% A1
et s
/

( Z President
Allegheny Land & Mineral Co.

1977. the well satisfies applicable state or federal well spacins requirements and the
t 1
2 pr‘w:\acinu
cenciuded, to
is souzht
e

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA.
1

county of Harrison 1o yi7.
I, Ethel Marie Crowler lotary Public in and for the state and count. aforenaid,

do certify that James B. Gehr , whose name is signed to rhe writing above t)(-:lfin;- dat e

thclﬂdaly of ,‘&T“t__, 19 é’[_ has acknowledged the same before me, in mv count s atoresaio
y Civen under my hand and official seal rhiso'gyﬂ,da_v of &?ﬂi_ 10 g/
ber 1089

My term of office expircs on the ZOthdny of Decem

Ethel Marie Crowley

[NOTARIAL SEAL]

03/15/2024
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